549842

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VivoRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	04/09/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American BioScience, Inc.
Street Address:	11755 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5498421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5755

Email: ifrancetic@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly E. Hershey

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 420052000121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly E. Hershey

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0434

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VIVORX PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., a California corporation

APR 10 1998

bill jokes. Secretary of State

Patrick Soon-Shiong hereby certifies as follows:

- He is the President and Secretary of VivoRx Pharmaceutical, Inc., a California corporation.
- ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in full as set forth below:

The name of this corporation is American BioScience, Inc."

- The amendment set forth above in Section 2 of this certificate (the "Amendment") has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this corporation.
- The Amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of this corporation in accordance with Section 992 of the California Corporations Code. This corporation has two series Freferred Stock and one class of Common Stock, all of which votes together as one class, and the number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the Amendment is 48,105,369. The number of shares voting in favor of the Amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required for the approval of the Amendment was more than fifty percent (50%).

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that he has read this certificate, knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true and correct of his own knowledge.

Executed at Santa, Many a California, on April 9, 1998.

President and Secretary



DWM ACTIONICISTS.1-47/16

PATENT

REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0435





I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

APR 1 4 1998



Bill Jones

Secretary of State

500'S4AM, FOUR CI-101 (00%, 4/97)

RECORDED: 01/18/2007 REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0436